OF THE STATE OF TH

RETURN THIS AMENDMENT TO THE ISSUING OFFICE AT:

Office of the Lieutenant Governor
Division of Elections
Attn: Dottie Whitehead
240 Main Street, Suite 300
Juneau, Alaska 99801-0001

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: February 26, 2020

ITB TITLE: TYPESETTING, LAYOUT, PRINTING, BINDING, MAILING, DELIVERY AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE 2020 BALLOT MEASURE PAMPLET AND OFFICIAL ELECTION PAMPLET.

SEALED BIDS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE DIVISION OF ELECTIONS OFFICE FROM WHICH THEY WERE ISSUED AND MUST BE TIME AND DATE STAMPED BY THE PURCHASING SECTION PRIOR TO 10:00 A.M. ALASKA TIME ON MARCH 5, 2020, AT WHICH TIME THEY WILL BE PUBLICLY OPENED.

DELIVERY LOCATION: Office of the Lieutenant Governor/Division of Elections

Attention: Dottie Whitehead, Procurement Officer

240 Main Street, Suite 300 Juneau, Alaska 99801-0001

DELIVERY DATE: March 5, 2020 FOB POINT: Final Destination

THIS AMENDMENT IS TO <u>CHANGE</u> THE ITB SCHEDULE, SEC 1.13, ON PAGE 6, <u>DEADLINE FOR</u> <u>RECEIPT OF BIDS, MARCH 2, 2020.</u>

THE CORRECT DEADLINE FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS IS: 10:00 A.M. ALASKA TIME ON MARCH 5, 2020,

All other terms and condition remain the same.

R. Shawn Hunderson For Dottie Whitehead	COMPANY SUBMITTING AMENDMENT #1	DOES YOUR BUSINESS QUALIFY FOR THE ALASKA BIDDER'S PREFERENCE? [] YES [] NO
Dottie Whitehead PROCUREMENT OFFICER		SEE ITB FOR EXPLANATION OF
	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	CRITERIA TO QUALIFY.
	PRINTED NAME	
TELEPHONE NUMBER 907-465-1182	DATE	FEDERAL TAX ID NUMBER
DOES YOUR BUSINESS QUALIFY FOR THE ALASKA VETERAN PREFERENCE? [] YES [] NO	ALASKA BUSINESS LICENSE NUMBER	TELEPHONE NUMBER